OP \$40.00 3676824

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM337358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LA SCARPETTA FINE WINES, LLC		06/22/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCARPETTA AQUISITION, LLC	
Street Address:	1738 Pearl Street	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80302	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3676824	SCARPETTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3039264010

Email: mlaszlo@laszlolaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J Laszlo esq

Address Line 1:2595 Canyon Blvd. Suite 210Address Line 4:Boulder, COLORADO 80302

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Laszlo	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Laszlo/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005492 FRAME: 0863

900320820

Assignment of Trademark

This Assignment of Trademark is made and entered into as of June 22, 2009 (the "Effective Date"), by and between LA SCARPETTA FINE WINES, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company ("Assignor") and SCARPETTA ACQUISITION LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability Company, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all rights, title and interest that it may have in and to the trademark listed in Schedule A below (the "Trademark"), including those rights to the Trademark as registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all related common law rights and all other goodwill associated therewith; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above, which is incorporated herein by reference, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby Agree as follows:

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest that it may have in and to the Trademark, including those rights to the Trademark as registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all related common law rights and all other goodwill associated therewith.

LA SCARPEITA FINE WINES, LLC

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
SCARPETTA	3676824

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005492 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 04/06/2015

a de la companya de